
AMENDMENT #11 TO QUILT CONTRACT NUMBER MSA-05012019-F 

__THIS AMENDMENT (the “Amendment”), is entered into this __ day of__March , 2022 (the 
“Amendment Effective Date”), by and between The Quilt (“Quilt”), a national coalition of regional 
networks located at 2442 NW Market Street, #68, Seattle, Washington, 98107, and Carahsoft Technology 
Corporation (“Aggregator” or Carahsoft”), located at 11493 Sunset Hills Rd, Suite 100, Reston, Virginia 
20190.  This Amendment amends the contract between Quilt and Carahsoft, contract number 
MSA-05012019-F, executed by the parties on or about March, 2022 (the “Agreement”). 

WHEREAS, for the promises contained herein and for other valuable consideration, Quilt and Carahsoft 
now wish to further amend the Agreement as follows: 

1. The parties agree to amend the Agreement to allow Quilt to exercise an additional three 12-month
renewal options, extending the contract term to May 2nd, 2025.

2. Ratification.
b. All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain unchanged and shall

continue in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the authorized representatives of the parties have executed this Amendment to 
the Amended and Restated Agreement.  

Carahsoft Technology Corporation 

By: ______________________ 

Name: ___________________ 

Title: _____________________ 

The Quilt 

By: ______________________

Name: Jennifer Leasure 

Title: President_________  

Date: __03/01/2022________  Date: ______________________ 

1

Tim Boltz

Director of Sales

3/1/2022



PROVIDER TEAM 
 
Primary Contact 
 

 
 

Backup Contact 

 

Primary Technical Contact 

 

 

 

Name Martin Gavin 
Title Program Manager 
Organization Carahsoft 
Address 11493 Sunset Hills Rd. 

 Suite 100 
City Reston 
State VA 
Zip 20148 
Phone (703) 673-3518 
Email Martin.Gavin@Carahsoft.com 

 

Name Tim Boltz 
Title Sales Director 
Organization Carahsoft 
Address 11493 Sunset Hills Rd. 

 Suite 100 
City Reston 
State VA 
Zip 20148 
Phone (703) 230-7402  
Email Tim.Boltz@Carahsoft.com 

 

Name Nick Wager 
Title VMware Pre-Sales Technical 

Lead 
Organization Carahsoft 
Address 11493 Sunset Hills Rd. 

 Suite 100 
City Reston 
State VA 
Zip 20148 
Phone (703) 581-6615  
Email Nick.Wager@Carahsoft.com 

 

mailto:Martin.Gavin@Carahsoft.com
mailto:Tim.Boltz@Carahsoft.com
mailto:Nick.Wager@Carahsoft.com


Quilt Liaison 
 

Name Jennifer Griffin 
Title Program Coordinator 
Organization The Quilt 
Address 2442 NW Market Street 

 #68 
City Seattle 
State Washington 
Zip 98107 
Phone 303.909.4687 
Email griffin@thequilt.net 
Cell Phone 303-909-4687 

 

 

 

mailto:griffin@thequilt.net



